
Rev 2010108 

(Regionall Program! 
Facility 

AMENDMENT TO 

AGREEMENT BETWEEN STATE OF LOUISIANA 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HOSPITALS 

Medical Vendor Administration 

Bureau of Health Services Financing 

AND 

Amerigroup Louisiana, Inc 
Contractor Name 

AMENDMENT PROVISIONS 

DOA #: 305-200571 

DHH #: 057751 ----
Original Contract Amt 925792432 

Original Contract Begin Date 02-01-2012 

Original Contract End Date 01-31-2015 

Change Contract From: Maximum Amount: 847519625 

See attachment A-3. 

Change To: Maximum Amount: 838259212 

See attachment A-3. 

Justification: 

See attachment A-3. 

ji'j)"PPRO 'l 
Office of the Gov ernor 

Offico ufCo;-;.1:';3(;1:uall Review 

This Amendment Becomes Effective: 08-01-2012 

This amendment contains or has attached hereto all revised terms and conditions agreed upon by contracting parties. 

IN WITNESS THEREOF, this amendment is signed and entered into on the date indicated below. 

CONTRACTOR 

Amerigroup Louisiana, Inc 
A 

CONTRAcrOR~~ ~(/~~v 
PRINT 
NAME 

CONTRACTOR 
TITLE 

George Bucher 

Chief Executive Officer 

STATE OF LOUISIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HOSPITALS 

Secretary. Department of Health and Hospital or Designee 

DATE 

NAME 

TITLE 

NAME Madeline McAndrew 

• 

fJc1L 

11/5/1 L 



Bayou Health – AMG Contract Amendment Attachment A-3 

 

8/1/2012 Page 1 of 2 
 

Exhibit/ 
Attachment 

Document Change From Change To 

Exhibit E RFP 305 
PUR-
DHHRFP-
CCN-P-MVA 
 

(12.11.2.1 Last sub-bullet of last bullet.) 
A Provider Directory (also must be available in searchable 
format on-line). 

(12.11.2.1 Last sub-bullet of last bullet.) 
A Provider Directory when specifically requested by the 
member (also must be available in searchable format on-line). 

Exhibit E, 
Attachment 3 

RFP 305 
PUR-
DHHRFP-
CCN-P-MVA 
 

(Table and Notes on Page 1) 
 

Contract 
Year 

Anticipated Member 
Months 

 Average 
PMPM 

Maximum Contract 
Amount 

1 Jan-Jun 
1 Jul-Dec 

561,845 
890,346 

 
* 

$172.04 
$165.67 

$96,659,814 
$147,503,622 

2 1,807,402 ** $165.67 $299,432,352 

3 1,834,513 ** $165.67 $303,923,838 

   Total $847,519,625 

 
* Based on projected Bayou Health enrollment for this period 
of 910,000.  Assumes enrollment increase for the entire 
period. 
** Based on projected Bayou Health enrollment for this 
period 1.5% over previous period.  Assumes enrollment 
increase for the entire period. 

(Replace Table and Notes on Page 1) 
 

Contract Year Anticipated Member Months 
Average 
PMPM 

Maximum Contract Amount 

1 Feb-Jul1   $91,886,339 
1 Aug-Jan

2
 890,346 $164.68 $146,622,179 

2
3
 1,807,402 $164.68 $297,643,024 

3
4
 1,834,513 $164.68 $302,107,669 

  Total $838,259,212 

 
1 Maximum Contract Amount reflects actual payments for this 
period. 
 
2 Anticipated Member Months uses 7/12/2012 enrollment 
plus 7,000 for each month of this period. 
 
3 Anticipated Member Months uses 101.5% of the sum of 
7/12/2012 enrollment and 7,000 for each month of Contract 
Year 2. 
 
4 Contract Year 3 Anticipated Member Months is 101.5% of 
Contract Year 2 Anticipated Member Months. 

Exhibit E, 
Appendix G 

RFP 305 
PUR-
DHHRFP-
CCN-P-MVA 
 

(Letter from Mercer to Ruth Kennedy dated “July 11, 2012” 
and entitled “REVISED Louisiana BAYOU HEALTH Plans – 
Prepaid Program Rate Development and Actuarial 
Certification for the period July 1 through December 31, 
2012.”) 

(Letter from Mercer to Madeline McAndrew dated 
“September 14, 2012” and entitled “REVISED Louisiana 
BAYOU HEALTH Plans – Prepaid Program Rate Development 
and Actuarial Certification for the period August 1 through 
December 31, 2012.”  See attached.) 



Bayou Health – AMG Contract Amendment Attachment A-3 

 

8/1/2012 Page 2 of 2 
 

Exhibit/ 
Attachment 

Document Change From Change To 

Exhibit E RFP 305 
PUR-
DHHRFP-
CCN-P-MVA 
 

15.5.1. In accordance with 42 CFR §455.1(a)(1) and §455.17, 
the CCN shall be responsible for promptly reporting suspected 
fraud, abuse, waste and neglect  information to the state’s 
Office of Inspector General Medicaid Fraud Control Unit 
(MFCU), and DHH within five (5) business days of discovery, 
taking prompt corrective actions and cooperating with DHH in 
its investigation of the matter(s).  Additionally, the CCN shall 
notify DHH within three (3) business days of the time it 
receives notice that action is being taken against the CCN or 
CCN employee, network providers contractor or contractor 
employee  or under the provisions of Section 1128(a) or (b) of 
the Social Security Act (42 U.S.C. §1320a-7) or any contractor 
which could result in exclusion, debarment, or suspension of 
the CCN or a contractor from the Medicaid or CHIP program, 
or any program listed in Executive Order 12549. 

15.5.1. In accordance with 42 CFR §455.1(a)(1) and §455.17, 
the CCN shall be responsible for promptly reporting suspected 
fraud, abuse, waste and neglect  information to the state’s 
Office of Inspector Attorney General Medicaid Fraud Control 
Unit (MFCU), and DHH within five (5) business days of 
discovery, taking prompt corrective actions and cooperating 
with DHH in its investigation of the matter(s).  Additionally, 
the CCN shall notify DHH within three (3) business days of the 
time it receives notice that action is being taken against the 
CCN or CCN employee, network providers contractor or 
contractor employee  or under the provisions of Section 
1128(a) or (b) of the Social Security Act (42 U.S.C. §1320a-7) 
or any contractor which could result in exclusion, debarment, 
or suspension of the CCN or a contractor from the Medicaid or 
CHIP program, or any program listed in Executive Order 
12549. 

 
































































































	Amendment 3 - AMG DOA-Approved Packet
	doc03907620141119074642

